Penobscot County 4-H Leaders' Association Post-Secondary Education Scholarships

Application Deadline: Applications must be received in Penobscot County Extension Office no later than <u>March 1, 2024.</u>

Applications Instructions:

Please attach this page in front of the Maine 4-H Foundation Post-Secondary Education Scholarship. Submit two cover sheets; the Foundation Cover Sheet and the Penobscot County Cover Sheet.

Eligibility: The qualified candidate must be: 1) a current member of 4-H who is active in 4-H activities, 2) a graduating senior or an individual who has graduated from high school, but has delayed going to college for no more than one year, and 3) candidates are only eligible to apply in the spring prior to entering college. Applicants must have participated in a Penobscot County 4-H fundraiser within the past year. *Must maintain a 2.5 Grade point average and provide proof of enrollment in 2nd semester.

Scholarship Awards: Scholarships will be awarded to the candidate(s) who have best demonstrated a strong commitment to 4-H and its programs. The recipients will be determined at the March 4-H Leaders' Association Meeting. The Scholarship money will be sent to the appropriate college according to the 4-H Foundation's schedule.

Announcement of Awards: The recipients will be informed by the 4-H Foundation Luncheon and the county staff.

Further questions: Contact Sheila Norman at 942-7396 or sheila.norman@maine.edu

Scholarships are payable <u>upon successful completion of the first semester of school.</u> To receive the scholarship funds, recipients must mail a completed first semester transcript to the 4-H Foundation Office.

Penobscot County Scholarship Cover Sheet

Penobscot County 4-H Leaders' Association Post-Secondary Education Scholarship Application

Applications must be submitted to the:
Penobscot County Extension Office
307 Maine Ave.
Bangor, Maine 04401
by March 1, 2024

Name		
Telephone	Email	
Are you a current member of 4-H?	Yes	No
Which 4-H Fundraiser have you participated in?		
Signature of Leader to confirm above participation		
Did you submit a Project Record to the county at any time during your 4-H career?		
Please include the following required materials with your scholarship application: Completed scholarship application form Penobscot County Cover Sheet Please attach this page in front of the Maine 4-H Foundation Post-Secondary Education Scholarship.		

Preference is given to 4-Hers who have been active in their 4-H career to promote and support 4-H and who have demonstrated leadership.